OP \$215.00 22015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Demetrios Licensing, Ltd.		07/11/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Demetrios James Elias	
Street Address:	107 E. 61st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 10018	
Entity Type:	tity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2201554	DEMETRIOS
Registration Number:	2451129	DEMETRIOS
Registration Number:	2821673	COSMOBELLA
Registration Number:	3206289	DEMETRIOS PLATINUM
Registration Number:	3379197	DEMETRIOS
Registration Number:	3379198	DEMETRIOS UOMO
Registration Number:	3843251	DEMETRIOS BRIDE
Registration Number:	4300289	OREASPOSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)684-3900 Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Savio - Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Savio
SIGNATURE:	/Maria A. Savio/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0632

900412855

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=demetrios assignment signed#page1.tif
source=demetrios assignment signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0633

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Demetrios Licensing, Ltd., a corporation of New York, with offices at 222 West 37th Street, New York, New York 10018, (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks and registrations therefor as listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Demetrios James Elias, a citizen of the United States, with offices at 107 E.61st Street, New York, NY 10018. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Demetrios Licensing, Ltd., has caused this Assignment to be duly executed thereunto duly authorized as of the _____ day of ______2017.

e name o esta militar de la compaña de l

Demetrios Licensing, Ltd.

Name: Demetrios James Elias

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0634

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
DEMETRIOS (STYLIZED)	2,201,554
DEMETRIOS `	2,451,129
COSMOBELLA	2,821,673
DEMETRIOS PLATINIUM (STYL	·
DEMETRIOS (STYLIZED)	3,379,197
DEMETRIOS ÙOMO	3,379,198
DEMETRIOS BRIDE	3,843,251
OREASPOSA	4,300,289

RECORDED: 07/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0635